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345-141 -144614.7749 78649.0842  -8.1090  4.9103  9.4798  148-48-13  89-59-17  4.9103  -39.81762270
345-142 -144622.8839 78653.9945  8.6092 14.2243  16.6268 58-48-57 90-00-44 24.0449  207.00735308
345-139 -144614.2747 78668.2188  8.5771  -4.1370  9.5227  334-15-02 95-26-05  34.1322  292.75529262
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" 345-142 -144622.8839 78653.9945 -10.3238  6.2515 12,0691 148-48-12 89-59-16  6.2515  -64.53923570
y 345-137 -144633.2077 78660.2460  4.3245  7.1450  8.3518 58-48-56 90-00-44  19.6480 84.96777600
' 345-138 -144628.8832 78667.3910 10,3238 -6.2515 12,0691 328-48-12  89-59-16  20.5415  212.06633770
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. 345-147 ~144620.2743 78647.1283 -15.3161 9.1808  17.8569  149-03-38  127-08-11  9.1808  -140.61405088
y 345-136 -144635.5904 78656.3091 2.3827  3.9369  4.6018 58-49-00 89-45-22  22.2985 53.13063595
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3 ¥345168 -144638.0733 78652.2068  12.1491  -7.3524  14.2006  328-49-07 90-00-10 -7.3524  -89.32504284

5 $345167 -144625.9242 78644.8544 -1.9091 -0.7683  2.0579  201-55-19 53-06-12 -15.4731 29.53969521

s $345149 -144627.8333 78644.0861 -8.9338  -4.7794  10.1319  208-08-45  186-13-26 -21.0208  187.79562304
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5 $345150 -144636.7671 78639.3067 -1.0988 -0.6048  1.2543  208-49-45  180-41-00 -26.4050 29.01381400
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' 5345151 -144637.8659 78638.7019 -2.1822 -1.3117  2.5461  211-00-35  182-10-50 -28.3215 61.80317730

i $345152 -144640.0481 78637.3902 -1.3340 -1.0692  1.7096  218-42-44 ~ 187-42-09 -30.7024 40.95700160

5 $345153 -144641.3821 78636.3210 -1.1004 -1.0685  1.5338  224-09-26  185-26-42 -32.8401 36.13724604

s $345050 -144642.4825 78635.2525 -1.1995  0.6083  1.3449  153-06-33  108-57-07 -33.3003 39.94370985

7 $345001 -144643.6820 78635.8608 —-1.3750  4.8073  5.0001 105-57-42  132-51-09 -27.8847  38.34146250
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2 345167 -144625.9242 78644.8544 -12.1491  7.3524  14.2006  148-49-07  126-53-37  7.3524  -89.32504284

- $345168 -144638.0733 178652.2068  0.5522  0.9123  1.0664  58-48-51 89-59-44  15.6171 8.62376262
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i 345-163 -144626.6965 78627.2467 ~-15.7860  8.0058  17.7000  153-06-30  115-12-15  8.0058 -126.37955880
Iy 345-050 -144642.4825 78635.2525  1.1004  1.0685  1.5338 44-09-26 71-02-56  17.0801 18.79494204
N 345-153 -144641.3821 78636.3210  1.3340  1.0692  1.7096 38-42-44  174-33-18  19.2178 25.63654520
v 345-152 -144640.0481 78637.3902  2.1822  1.3117  2.5461 31-00-35  172-17-51  21.5987 47.13268314
;z 345-151 -144637.8659 78638.7019  1.0988  0.6048  1.2543 28-49-45  177-49-10  23.5152 25.83850176
. 345-150 -144636.7671 78639.3067  8.9338  4.7794  10.1319  28-08-45  179-19-00  28.8994  258.18145972
" 345-149 -144627.8333 78644.0861  9.2967  3.7416  10.0214 21-55-23  173-46-38  37.4204  347.88623268
- 345146 _144616.5366 718647.8277  7.5184 -11.1524  13.4500  303-53-09  102-03-46  30.0096  225.62417664
- 345-166 -144611.0182 78636.6753  -1.2479 —;.odgﬁ 1.6006  218-46-16 94-47-07  17.8549  -22.28112971
- 345-165 -144612.2661 78635.6730 -8.9387  -4.1505  9.8553  204-54-25  166-08-09  12.7021  -113.54026127
. 345-164 -144621.2048 78631.5225 -5.4917 -4.2758  6.9600  217-54-15 192-59-50  4.2758  -23.48141086
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. 345-141 -144614.7749 78649.0842  9.0773  14.9976  17.5307  58-48-56  40-33-39  14.9976  136.13771448
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v 345-020 -144604.3416 78663.4277  5.4089 -8.3869  9.9798  302-49-08  148-34-13  20.3001 109.80121089
. 345-021 -144598.9327 78655.0408  -4.9667 -2.3694  5.5029  205-30-14  82-41-06  9.5438  -47.40119146
° 345-144 ~144603.8994 78652.6714 -10.8755 -3.5872  11.4518  198-15-17  172-45-03  3.5872  -39.01259360
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345-019 -144595.0196 78611.1819 -31.6769 16.0648  35.5177 153-06-30 93-50-23  16.0648  -508.88306312
345-163 -144626.6965 78627.2467 5.4917 4.2758 6.9600 37-54-15 64-47-45 A36.4054 199.92753518
345-164 -144621.2048 178631.5225 8.9387 4.1505 9.8553 24-54:;§“ 167-00-10  44.8317 400.73711679
345-165 -144612.2661 178635.6730 1.2479 1.0023 1.606EMWF 38—46-:;m 193—51-51 49.9845 65.37565755
345-166 -144611.0182 178636.6753 -7.5184  11.1524  13.4500 123-59-09 265-12-53  62.1392 -467;18736128
345-146 -144618.5366 78647.8277 0.2169 0.0873 0.2338 21-55-27 77-56-18  73.3789 15.91588341 -f
345-145 -144618.3197 78647.9150  14.4203 4.756;” 15.1845 18-15-17 176-19-50 78,2226  1127.99335878 45
345-144 -144603.8994 78652.6714 4.9667 2.3694 5.5029 25-30-14  187-14-57  85.3484 423.89989828 g
345-021 -144598.9327 78655.0408 1.8939  -4.9049 5.2578 291:6é—4s 85-36-32  82.8129 156.83935131 ;i
345-022 -144597.0388 178650.1359 1.5237 -6.1975  6.3821 283-48-45 172-41-59  71.7105 109.26528885 \;
345-023 -144595.5151 78643.9384 16.1021 -6.5047  17.3663 338-00-11 234-11-26  59.0083 950.15754743 o
345-018 -144579.4130 78637.4337 -15.6066 -26.2518  30.5405 239-16-07 81-15-56  26.2518  -409.70134188
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